RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY PRIVATE BANKING 7725 W. 987 FREE 0 7 3 8 7 3 STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 NOV -2 AM 10: 17

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY PRIVATE BANKING 7725 W. 98TH STREET HICKORY HILLS, IL 60457

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY **PRIVATE BANKING** 7725 W. 98TH STREET HICKORY HILLS, IL 60457

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by: Kathleen Kosman, Loan Documentation Specialist STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 7725 W. 98TH STREET HICKORY HILLS, IL 60457

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORIGAGE dated March 5, 2616, is made and executed between LPS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, formerly known as Lake Park Surgicare, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, whose address is 7921 Grand Blvd., Hobart, IN 46342 (referred to below as "Grantor") and STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, whose address is 7725 W. 98TH STREET, HICKORY HILLS, IL 60457 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage plated April 9,2005 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Lake C

Mortgage and Assignment of Rents recorded April 10, 2015 as Document Nos. 2015-021227 and 2015-021228.~

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Lake County, State of Indiana:

LOT 1, LAKE PARK SURGICARE, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 88, PAGE 52, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 7921 Grand Blvd., Hobart, IN 46342. The Real Property tax identification number is 45-13-20-100-003.000-046.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

Maturity date is extended to March 5, 2026.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain

TITLE SERVICES, INC. 162 W. HUBBARD ST CHICAGO JZ 60654

= , 22:00 #53630

Loan No: 2014001632

unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 5, 2016.

GRANTOR:

LPS, LLC



2 OF Y

Loan No: 2014001632

Mail 140. 2014001032	(Gonanaea)		rage o
LIMITED I	IABILITY COMPANY ACKN	OWI EDGMENT	
LIMITED L	ADILITY COMPANY ACKIN	OWLEDGINEN	
TATE OF Illinois			
TATE OF			
N 12) S	S	
DUNTY OF OOO)		
CIL	10 -1 -		
n this day of _	11/aron 2	before me, the u	ndersigned Notary
ublic, personally appeared Tom N.	Galouzis, President of Lake Porte	r management Holdings	, LLC, Manager of
PS, LLC and Gustavo Galante, Treas nown to me to be members or			
odification of Mortgage and acknow			
nited liability company, by authority			
es and purposes therein mentioned in fact executed the Modification			e this Modification
io iii yaq executed the ingomostogi	10.	210 x2 /11 6	Ale CI
Mutay Ill	Residing	at /800 W.	3/1.3/.
otary Public in and for the State of	Tilinoic	HICKING H	ils IL 404
7.	200	OFFICIAL SEAL	~~~ {
y commission expires		Notary Public	{
		State of Illinois COURTNEY SKORACZEWS	ski {
		Commission # 805071	
	Co	mmission Expiration Date: JUL	/ 21, 2018
	Document:	IS	
1	MODDICE	ATI	
	Jane (O) Kaka (O)	A	



3 OF 4

Loan No: 2014001632	(Continued)	Page 4
and the second of the second o	LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	t .
COUNTY OF COOK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<i>A</i> .) SS	
COUNTY OF LOOK		
On this 5 ¹ / ₄ day o		ne, the undersigned Notary
authorized agent for oregoing instrument and acknown acknown TANDARD BANK AND TRUST (and known to me to be the STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY that wiedged said instrument to be the free and vocompany, duly authorized by STANDARD BANK otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein ment	t executed the within and oluntary act and deed of K AND TRUST COMPANY
hat he or she is authorized to exe of STANDARD BANK AND TRUST	ecute this said instrument and in fact executed this COMPANY.	
Louday C. Sld	Residing at 18 to W	4. 954 87. 4. Hills IL GOVS
Notary Public in and for the State	THE	
My commission expires/	No Sta COURTNE	FICIAL SEAL otary Public tte of Illinois Y SKORACZEWSKI ission # 805071 ration Date: JULY 21, 2018
LaserPro, Ver. 16.2.10.016 Co		Rights Reserved IL
NO	OT OFFICIAL!	
This Do	ocument is the property of	f
	Lake County Recorder!	
C		

4 DF 4